505332162 02/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURATE, LLC	01/22/2019

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURATE, INC.	01/22/2019

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CURATE, INC.
Street Address:	1120 S. 6TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14186961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63689-169071	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THADDEUS J. BLENKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thaddeus J. Blenke/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019	

505332162 PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0001

Total Attachments: 4 source=2_Curate_to_Curate_Inc#page1.tif source=2_Curate_to_Curate_Inc#page2.tif source=2_Curate_to_Curate_Inc#page3.tif

source=2_Curate_to_Curate_Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0002

LC1261918
Date Filed: 1/22/2019
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 347.725 of the Missouri Revised Statutes

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 347.725 of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned entities certify the following:

1. That the name, state of organization and type of each constitute entity is:

Curate LLC Name of Entity	Missouri State of Organization	LC1261918 Missouri Charter (if any)	Limited liability company Type of Entity
Curate Inc.	Delaware	N/A	Corporation
Name of Entity	State of Organization	Missouri Charter (if any)	Type of Entity

- 2. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the Managers and Members of Curate LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on January 10, 2019.
- 3. That the Agreement and Plan of Merger has been authorized and approved by resolution of the Board of Directors and Stockholders of Curate Inc., a Delaware corporation, adopted by written consent in lieu of a special meeting on January 10, 2019.
- 4. The effective date of this document is January 11, 2019.
- 5. The name of the surviving entity is Curate Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 6. The address of the registered agent office the surviving entity is 1675 South State Street, Suite B, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901 and the name of the registered agent of the surviving entity is Capitol Services Inc.
- 7. The organizational documents of the surviving entity shall be its organizational documents.
- 8. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity at 1120 S. 6th Street, Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63104.
- 9. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost to any member or stockholder of any entity that is a party to the merger.

01103019 - 2912 ORI-01232019-2724 State of Missouri

NO OI Fages 3 Fages

REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0003

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign these Articles of Merger dated January 10, 2019.

CURATE LLC

a Missouri limited liability company

Ryan ONE

CURATE INC.

a Delaware corporation

Ryan O'Neil, Manager

Ryan O'Neil, Chief Executive Officer

Prya. ONI

2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:16 AM 01/11/2019 FILED 10:16 AM 01/11/2019 SR 20190208853 - File Number 7211421

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(e) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Curate Inc., a Delaware corporation and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Curate LLC, a Missouri limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is "Curate Inc.".
- 4. The merger is to become effective upon filing.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1120 S. 6th Street, Suite 100, St. Louis, MO 63104, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on January 10, 2019.

CURATE INC.

hyw. ONE

Ryan O'Neil, Chief Executive Officer

1

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities:

Curate, LLC -- LC1261918
INTO:
Curate, Inc. -- A Delaware Corporation not qualified

organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed with

Curate, Inc. -- A Delaware Corporation not qualified

as the survivor, shall be effective on the date on which the same becomes effective in the State of Delaware. Effective date: January 22, 2019.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 22nd day of January, 2019.



PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 02/15/2019